Media Information



6.4.2023

Invitation to DTM 2023 Test and Media Days at the Red Bull Ring

- Two days of testing in Austria with media activities
- Press conference for DTM 2023 on 16th April at 11:15

Munich. The DTM 2023 is under starter's orders: at the Red Bull Ring in Austria, the top-class DTM field will prepare for the 2023 season with the two Test and Media Days on 15th and 16th April. On both days, the six brands in the field will be on show for media representatives and fans as they warm up for the season. We will provide detailed information about the 2023 DTM season at a press conference at 11:15 on 16th April, with ADAC Sport President Dr. Gerd Ennser and ADAC Motorsport Director Thomas Voss.

DTM Test and Media Day 2023 Schedule (subject to amendment):

Saturday 15th April:

09.00 - 12:00	Test session 1
13:00 - 14:45	Test session 2
14:45 - 15:15	Track safari 1 media representatives
15:15 - 17:00	Test session 3
17:15 - 17:45	Mixed Zone in the Media Center

Sunday 16th April:

08.00 - 11:00	Test session 4
11:15 - 11:45	DTM 2023 press conference in the Media Center
12:00 - 13:00	Group photos / film and photo session with drivers / pit lane and start/finish straight
13:00 - 14:45	Test session 5
14:45 - 15:15	Track safari 2 media representatives
14:00 - 14:30	Round Table with ADAC Sport President Dr. Gerd Ennser and ADAC
	Motorsport Director Thomas Voss
15:15 - 17:00	Test session 6
17:15 - 17:45	Mixed Zone in the Media Center

Media representatives are free to work in the Media Center in the pits building during the Test and Media Days.

Accreditation for the DTM Test and Media Days is possible exclusively online until 12th April, at akkreditierung.adac-motorsport.de.







Media accreditation for the DTM does not entitle the holder to record moving images. TV and film teams also require a filming permit for this purpose. Please direct any queries regarding national and international TV filming permits, and planned broadcasts on online portals, to:

EMPA

Nikolaus Spaleck

Telephone: +49 (0)1575 2904431 E-mail: tv-akkreditierung@empa.tv

Media Contact

ADAC e.V.

Oliver Runschke, Tel.: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, E-mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Tel.: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, E-mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

adac.de/motorsport

